## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

March 25, 2019

Joshua E. Rishavy

## CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT

Subject: Notice to Suspend Occupational or Professional License(s)

Dear Joshua Rishavy,

The Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) received the attached Notice to Suspend Occupational or Professional License(s) from Hennepin County Child Support. Because of the enclosed determination, your body art technician license is hereby suspended.

Please contact Hennepin County Child Support as soon as possible to resolve this matter. Once your license is suspended/revoked, you will not be able to legally practice in the State of Minnesota until we receive clearance from the aforementioned department. Under Chapter 13 of the Minnesota Data Practices Act, this action is public data.

Please contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Patricia Forsberg, Investigator Health Occupations Program PO Box 64882 St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 651-201-3721 patricia.jo.forsberg@state.mn.us www.health.state.mn.us

Enclosure: Hennepin County Child Support Notice to Suspend

DOC ID: RAMSEY COUNTY CHILD SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 121 SEVENTH PL E STE 4500 ST PAUL MN 55101-2119

TELEPHONE: 651-266-3344

COPY

MINNESOTA DEPT OF HEALTH PO BOX 64882 SAINT PAUL MN 55164-0882

03/16/2019

RE: Joshua E. Rishavy 220 Ashland St S Cambridge MN 55008-1517

## Notice to Suspend Occupational or Professional License(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:

This office is notifying you that Joshua E. Rishavy is NOT in compliance with a court order for child support. Based on Minnesota Statutes, section 518A.66, we request that you take immediate action to suspend the Occupational / Professional license(s) of Joshua E. Rishavy. We certify that all due process requirements have been met in this case. Our office will notify you if Joshua E. Rishavy's status changes.



Doc ID: 123CS2750005235